• Continued funding at current level from the college, except where noted.

Plan HDHP OA Select POS

2018 Participation 33% 63% 4%

Current 2018 Plans:

2018 Plan/ Plan

Details

HDHP

OA Select

Choice POS II

In-Network

Deductible

$1,500 Employee

Only

$3,000

Employee+

$350 Employee Only

$700 Employee+

$350 Employee Only

$700 Employee+

Coinsurance 20% 10% 10%

Maximum Out-of-

Pocket

$3,000 Employee

Only

$6,000

Employee+

$2,000 Employee

Only

$4,000 Employee+

$2,000 Employee

Only

$4,000 Employee+

Routine Visits $0 $0 $0

Physician Visits
20% after

deductible

$40

$40

Specialist Visits
20% after

deductible

$50

$50

Urgent Care
20% after

deductible

$50

$50

   Inpatient/ Outpatient

Hospital

20% after

deductible

Copay after

deductible, then 10%

Copay after

deductible, then 10%

Emergency Room
20% after

deductible

$150

$150

Prescription Tier

Deductible, then:

$10/$35/$60

$10/$35/$60

$10/$35/$60

Summary of proposed plan design changes:

Alternative 1: Keeping existing plans as is, and increasing funding.

- Employee premiums increase 15% for 2019, 7% in 2020, and 6% in 2021.

- Employer contribution of additional 1.1M for 2019.

- Actuarial value: 88/12 – POS and OA Select are platinum/ gold. HDHP is gold/silver.

Alternative 2: Realigning plans to match expense; creates 3 unique plans.

- Employee premiums increase 15% for 2019, 7% in 2020, and 6% in 2021.

- No additional employer funding needed.

- Actuarial value: 87/13 – POS, platinum; 82/18 – OA Select, gold; 75/25 – HDHP, silver.

Alternative 3: Move employees onto OA Select. Small plan changes to OA Select and HDHP

plans.

- Employee premiums increase 15% for 2019, 7% in 2020, and 6% in 2021.

- Employer contribution of additional $35k for 2019.

- Actuarial value: 85/15 – OA Select, gold; 77/23 – HDHP, gold/ silver.

Alternative 4: Migrate all employees to HDHP.

- Employee premiums increase 15% for 2019, 7% in 2020, and 6% in 2021.

- Employer contribution of additional 1.481M for 2019

- Actuarial value: 77/23 – HDHP, gold/ silver.

Alternative 5: Create “new” HDHP plan and OA Select plan. Open both plans to all employees.

- Employee premiums on the OA Select increase 20% for 2019. No increases to the HDHP

premiums.

- No additional employer contribution needed.

- Actuarial value: 85/15 - OA Select, gold; 75/25 HDHP – silver.

Executive Summary of Medical & Prescription Drug Coverage
St. Petersburg College

Janaury 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018

Funding Rates - 3 Years
Employee:

Employee + Spouse: